BENT

EUROPEAN COMMISSION -
'~ DG ENVIRONMENT

AMENDMENT NO 2
TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT

DK/000893
LIFE LAESOE



:,/ & EUROPEAN COMMISSION
T %, DIRECTORATE-GENERAL ENVIRONMENT

.
T, &\
* ¥ % i
* :
L i

*
x
*

Amendment No 2
to grant agreement for project

LIFE11 NAT/DK/000893

The European Union (hereinafter referred to as "the Union"), represented by the European
Conimission (hereinafter referred to as "the Commission"), itself represented for the
purposes of signature of this grant amendment by

! Anne BURRILL
: Acting Head: of Unit E.3
of the one part,
i and
Nature Agency

Sct. Laurentii Vej 148 |
9990, Skagen, Denmark

("the coordinating beneficiary"), represented for the purposes of signature of this
amendm

of the other part,




Have agreed as follows:
Article 1

The grant agreement LIFE11 NAT/DK/000893 (hereinafter referred to as "the grant
agreement") is modified as follows:

(1) The duration of the project is extended and shall run for 66 months from 01/10/2012 to
31/03/2018.

" Article 2

The Forms attached to this Amendment No I to the grant agreement Al, C2, and C3 replace
the corresponding forms in Annex I to the grant agreement and form an integral part thereof.

All the other provisions of the grant agreement shall remain unchanged and shall continue to
apply for the new period of validity indicated above.

The financial support from the Union remains at 50% of the total eligible costs with a
maximum of € 1,051,001.00.

Article 3
The changes set out in Asticle 1 of this Amendment No 2 shall apply from the date of
signature of this Amendment.

Done at Brussels, in two copies,on | 5 / O3 / QO

For the beneficiary, For the Commission,

_, Dl

i esper BLOM-HANSEN Anne BURRILL




LIFE+ Nature 2014 - A1

* ¥ oy i

* .E * LIFE+ 2011 ) FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

**l/ : C? 93
* g ¥ LIFE+11 NAT/DK/ ‘

LIFE+ Nature project application

Language of the proposai: B _English {en)

Project title: (max. 120 characters)

LIFE LAESOE - restoration of birdlife and natural habitats at Laesoe -

Project acronym: (max. 25 characters)

LIFE LAESOE

The project will be implemented in the following Membear State(s):

Namie of the Member State Name of the Region
DK - Denmark all regions
Expected start date: | 011102012 | Expected end date: |  31.03-2018
[LIST OF BENEFICIARIES ]

Name of the coordinating beneficiary:
(max. 200 characters) o

Nature Agency, Vendsyssel

Add associated beneficiary: fw} ves [ No

Name of the associated beneficiary: , S

(max. 200 characlers) Lasse Municipality

ILIST OF CO-FINANCIERS . ]
Add co-financier: [] Yes [m] No

[PROJECT BUDGET AND REQUESTED EU FUNDING * |
Total project budget: : ] A 2';1bz:oc;—g'l €

Total eligible project budget: _ L 7 2,102,002] €

EV financial contributfon requested: L 7 1,051.001] € (:E 50. ‘I%Of total eligible budget)

Page 2 0f 147



'C.2 - DELIVERABLE PRODUCTS OF THE PROJECT - LIFE Laesoe NAT/DK/893
(prolongation request)

No. of the Deadline New
Name of the deliverable associated action deadiine
Report related to the control of Rosa rugosa ca 30-09-20171 31-03-2018
Report related to the control of Spartina spp. C.5 30-09-2017}| 31-03-2018
Leaflets E.4 31-12-2013| 31-12-2014
" JLaymans report E.7 30-09-2017] 31-03-2018
Final seminar and related publications E.10 30-09-2017] 31-03-2018
After-LIFE Conservation Plan F.4 31-12-2017 30-06-2018
Name of the milestone N?' of the. Deadline Ne‘f’
associated action deadline
Notifications / Applications launched to authorities : A2 30-06-2013
Notifications / Applications launched to authorities C6 30-06-2013
Hydrological survey ' A3 30-06-2013] 31-10-2013
Wehbsite launched E.l 31-03-2013f
Newsletter launched E2 31-03-2013
Monitoring of base line before actions D.1 31-03-2013
Start improving infra-strucure at latest c.9 31-03-2013
Start clearing woody species at latest C.1 31-12-2012
Start clearing woody species at latest c2 31-12-2012
Start clearing woody species at latest c3 31-12-2012] 31-08-2016
Start establishing enclosures at latest c.7 31-03-2013
-|Establish 15 fox dens + {purchase 15 mink traps) c.10 31-03-2013} 31-03-2014
Meetings and Landowners Association Al 30-06-2013] 27-02-2014
Meetings and Local Community Group E.8 30-06-2013] 30-11-2013
Start the control of hooded crow at latest C.10 01-02-2013
Start controlled burning at latest c.8 28-02-2013
Inception Report delivered F.l 31-05-2013} 30-06-2013
Purchase cattle and sheep herds C.6 30-04-2014
Purchase misc. Equipment related to livestock Co 30-04-2013
Finalize first wintering contracts incl. buiidings C.6 30-06-2013
Participate re establishment of winter facilities Cb 30-06-2013
Participate re winter fodder contracts C.6 30-10-2013
Start clearing Rosa rugosa at latest c4a 01-05-2013
Start clearing Spartina spp. At latest C5 01-07-2013
Leaflets E4 31-12-2013y 31-12-2014
Visitors facilities erected E.5 31-12-2013] 31-12-2014
Information tables erected E.3 31-12-2013| 31-12-2014
Start restoring natural hydrology at latest c.11 31-12-2013} 31-01-2016
Progress report no. 1 delivered F.1 30-11-2014] 31-12-2014
Establish 5 artificial fox dens C.10 31-03-2014) 31-01-2016
Mid-term Report with payment request F.1 31-03-2015} 31-12-2014
Progress report no. 2 delivered F.1 31-05-2016] 30-06-2016
Progress report no. 3 delivered F.1 N/A 30-06-2017
365.91 hectare cleared of woody species c1l 30-09-2017] 31-03-2018




Miljig- og Fgdevareministeriat

Naturstyralsen Vendsyssel

Skovridar Jasper Blom-Hansen

/2 70 sob, Laurantli vej 148
A AL 9980 Skagen -
vey@nst.dk

175.45 hectare cleared of emerging woody species C.2 30-09-2017{ 31-03-2018
77.94 hectare cleared of non native woody species .3 30-09-2017) 31-03-2018
A minimum of 433,98 hectare burned cs8 - 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
23.91 hectare cleared of Rosa rugosa . C4 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
14.97 hectare cleared of Spartina spp. C5 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
1,712.11 hectare enclosures established C.7 30-09-2017] 31-03-2018
Infra-structure completed. c9 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
Participation in 1-2 conferences re management F.3 30-09-2017] 31-03-2018
Laymans'report launched E7 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
Excursions for participating landowners C.12 30-09-2017{ 31-03-2018
Guided tours for the public E.6 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018 |
‘[Survey of conservation status at project end D1 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
Report re control.on invasive species launched E.9 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
Final seminar held + article on best practices E.10 30-09-2017| 31-03-2018
After-LIFE conservation Plan F.4 31-12-2017| 30-06-2018
Final report with payment request F:1 31-12-2017| 30-06-2018
Activity reports foreseeen
. New
Type of report Deadline deadline
inception Report 31-05-2013| 30-06-2013
Progress Report no. 1 30-11-2014 N/A
Mid-term Report 31-03-2015} 31-12-2014
Progres Report no. 2 31-05-2016| 30-06-2016
Progres Report no. 3 N/A 30-06-2017
Final Report 31-12-2017| 30-06-2018




C3 TIMETABLE - LIFE Laesoe NAT/DK/893 (prolongation request}

o

Action . . 12| 2013 .| 201 | 2015 | 2006: |

2017 | 18

n| - . Nameoftheaclon “swotws | v | ] ] ][] Jifud

i nfmlw] o

feparatory actions, elaboration of management plans and/or action plans:

ETFormation of a landowners Association Conract | x fx |x |x
= -
:  proposed | % Jx |x | .
[ -
1 |permission to carry out conservation actions . Contract % [x |% X X X X
] ; Propased:,. |. * | . | x | 1l “ el
& I
._J;ﬂMrologlcallﬁvestsgatlon - Con'ntau:t.= x % Ix
d : . - Proposed.
5 rchase / lease of fand and / orrights:
g ncrete conservation actions:
y Fc]earing of trees and scrub Contract X |x X |x |x X X % X [x % X {x |x
. lsrop'c;s.ed_; x X % |x e ] | | wl. e lxix | |x X %l |
1 Clearing of reeds and emerging trees and scrub . Contract X X |x Ix X Ix Ix x [x % |x
'P}opdgejd 1x x| xxx x Ix x . qx ¥
J Clearing of non nativewnodyspecies o Contract X |x X |x X 1 x |x ’
i Proposed
Clearing of Japanese rose (Rosa rigosa) ‘ Contract x X % |x % [x X I x |x
Prppos‘ed,.'_:_ . BN RAN . X =|x [%
Clearing cord grass (Spartina spp-) Contract x |x x |x x |x % [x x fx
. Prc_‘)pos'edf'l : Y B e 1 bele % |x
Establishment of cattle and sheep herds Contract ® lxIx Ix |« x x b I [ 1= I % [ fx eogx fx
Prdposed".‘ e I Bk b T e e L x [x. * %
Creating enclosures by fencing -Contract PR P P TR C R TR LN BN LR L L L L b b
‘PI‘OP,‘OSEjd_L' x X 1% |% x Jx I xx % 1 [ 1% e I x|
Controlted burning Contract X (% x| x X xix1 - X Ix
Propased el Pl Vo ixl L Wl 11 Tele |
Infra-structure Cantract R e P P R R N PR LR b L e x bx Ix
" proposed x-Jx [ b b e x| I e fx e I A :
Control of foxes, mink and hooded craw Cantract X |x X % X% X [x X |x
' Propose'd EREH: bk g et Sk dx
Restore natural hydrology Contract x |x X |x X X X |x X Ix
) Proposed = E
"Landowners Assaciation" . Contract w I b dIx b e e e 1 e D | e e gx = %
_,Pfcpo.sed_"','- kxxxkxxgx-xi_&xxxfxic'x
onotaring of the impact of the project actions:
Monitoring of impact of targeted hahitats and birds species ) Contract P PP A TR LR R ER R L LN E R S O T L L L
il. ] Pi'dbﬁsed_' ,‘xxxx_xxxkxkx&iiitx-xﬂxx,x
;2 - |Assessment of the sacieecanomic impact and ecosystem restoration Contract X % X X X
-,,P'ruhnsed- x| Jx1 7 | Ikl 1oy Ix
JPublic awereness and dessimination of results: .
L Establishiment of website on the internet Contract NPT PE RIS PR LS P Lt o O O b L L R
I Proposed xxfcx-xxkxxxfx-kisxxxxxx
’E Newsletter Contract PR e R R LR LR L LN L LA L L L L b
} . ' Proposed- x P P S R O e R O L L
Provision of information tables ' ) Contract x 1% |x {x
. Proposed.
A leaflet explaining the project . Contract X % [x |x
7 Praoposed
A visitor facilities Contract % Ix % Ix
' Proposed
: Public tours Contract X X [x X {x % |x X [x X
Proposed x |x x {x X |x x |x X
[ Layman’s report Contract X




rroposed.

Local Community Group Contract
Proposed
Report on control of invasive species Contract
Proposed
ia{ﬂ Final seminar Contract
! proposett |
%‘l’i\verall project operation and monitoring of the project progress:
: Project management ' Contract
- Proposed
Overall project monitoring and manitoring of project progress Contract
Prb‘pose:.i'
Networking with other projects Contract
Propased
After-LIFE Conservation plan Contract

Milju- oy Fgdevareministerizt
Naturstyrelsen Vendsyssel
Skovrider Jusper Blom-Hansen

/ Set, Laurantil Vej 148

42 - _24¥390 Skagen
% vggg)nst.dk




	5023154

